
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1965
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
SUPPLY OF FERTILIZERS
Vyas Dr.(Kum.) Girija

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments are currently supplying fertilizers to farmers through buffer stock; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR
JENA)

(a) & (b): Urea is the only fertilizer which is under partial movement and distribution control of the Government. All other fertilizers viz.
DAP, MOP, SSP and NPK etc. are decontrolled/de-canalized since 1992. The availability of decontrolled fertilizers is decided by the market forces of demand and supply. Union Government monitors availability of fertilizers at State level and State Governments are responsible for further distribution within the State. Buffer stock of urea is maintained during off peak period and released by the State Government depending on the urgency during peak seasons
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